KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-9132 www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

SCHOOL BOARD COMMUNICATION					
Title:	Resignation				
Date:	September 9, 2013		Item Number:	11a.(1)	
Administrator:	Joann Riener, Director, Human Resources Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent				
Attachments:	Letter of Resignation				
x Action Needed For Discussion Information Other:					
BACKGROUND INFORMATION					
Name	Assignment	Effective Dat	Effective Date		
Patrick Nolden	Biology Teacher	0	Soldotna High School, effective at the end of the 2013-14 school year		
x Action Needed For Discussion Information Other: BACKGROUND INFORMATION Name Assignment Effective Date Patrick Nolden Biology Teacher Soldotna High School,					

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the above referenced resignation be approved.

Dear Mr. Syverson:

I will be resigning as of the 22nd of May, 2014 in order to pursue my retirement. Please accept this letter as an official notification of my resignation from Soldotna High School and the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District.

I would also like to take this opportunity to thank you for your generous support, understanding and cooperation throughout my time spent here. It has been a pleasure to serve as a teacher with Soldotna High School.

I would appreciate if you could forward all of the required information and documents regarding the retirement process to the appropriate Kenai School District Personnel.

Best Wishes,

Patrick Nolden

161

